LEGAL AID CENTRE, USLLS

GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY, DWARKA, DELHI
Dated: 16" April, 2024

Para_Legal Volunteer (PLYV) Training from DLSA

Fhe Para Legal Volunteer Training being organised by the Delhi State Legal Services
Authority (DLSA)  for students of USLLS will take place on 19" and 20" April, 2024 in
GGSIPU Campus, Dwarka.  The participation in the training is compulsory to the students
selected for the said training through interview. Successful completion of the training is a
pre- request tor grant of PLV card. '

Schedule — Day 1 (19.04.2024) (Friday)

SESSION|  TIMING | TOPICS l Speaker
Registration (9:30 — 10:15 AM)
| 10:15 - 11:15 * Introduction to Legal Services | Sh. Naveen Gupta
AM Authorities  Act, 1987 and | Special Secretary,
activities of DSLSA DSLSA
* Role and Responsibilities of
PLVs
Break (11:15 AM - 11:30 AM)
] 11:30 AM - Overview of Matrimonial Laws Sh. Anshul Singhal
01:00 PM including Secretary, Shahdara
e Section 498A IPC; DLSA
e Protection of Women from
Domestic Violence Act, 2005:
e Section 125Cr. P.C
Break (1:00 PM - 2:00 PM)
i 02:00 - 03:30PM | Overview of Criminal Justice Sh. Mridul Gupta
System including Additional Secretary,
e Bail DSLSA
e Rights of Accused and
Victims
* Registration of FIR u/s 154
Cr.P.C and Petition under
156(3) Cr.P.C.

Break (03:30 - 03:45 PM)




03:45 - 05:00 PM | Overview of Right to Information Sh. Lalit Kumar

Y
} Act, 2005 Secretary, East DLSA
| |
{ I
Schedule — Day 2 (20.04.2024) (Saturday)

[SESSION|  TIMING | TOPICS |

l’ Attendance (9:30 AM - 10:00 AM)

1 I 10:15 AM - » Sexual offences against Ms. Jyoti

! 11:30 AM women under IPC (Rape & Maheshwari

Sexual Assault) Secretary, South
* The Sexual Harassment of DLSA
Women at Workplace
(Prevention, Prohibition and
Redressal) Act, 2013
Break (11:30 AM - 11:45 AM)

[ Il 11:45 AM — Overview of Laws relating to Sh. OmpalShokeen

01:00 PM * Protection of Children with Secretary,
Special emphasis on Cyber South West DLSA
Crimes
e Senior Citizens
e Transgender i
* Schedule Castes & Schedule
Tribes
Break (1:00 PM - 02:00 PM)
]| [ 02:00 PM - Schemes of NALSA and DSLSA with Ms. Abhinav Pandey
03:15 PM special emphasis on Secretary, Litigation

e Delhi Victims’ Compensation
Scheme-2018
e Scheme for Empanelment of

Deployment in Police Stations in
Delhi for cases pertaining to
Missing Children and other
Offences against Children.

|
| Para Legal Volunteers and their

Break (3:15 PM - 03:30 PM)

v 03:30 PM - o Effective communication & Sh. Vikas
05:00 PM Interpersonal Skills Chandwani
Soft Skill Trainer

Lo




Listotstudenty selected through dnteryiew from USLLS for PLY tealning

S. No.

9

10
11
12
13
14
Jp
16
17
18

Full Name
Abdullah khan
Aditya gupta
Ahmed Tatha Khan
Akshar Gupta
Ananta Chopra
Ananya Sainl
Anubhav Semwal
Anugrah Mishra
Anuradha Kumari
Anusha Mcher
Arnav Rana

Aryan

Astha Singh

Astha Sinha

Aviral Kumar Singh
Ayas Kumar Rungta
Bharti Lakra
Bhawna Chauhan

19
20
21
)
~23 -
24
AT
26
27
30
31

Decksha saini
Deepti Mahtolia
dev solanki
Dhruv Yadav
Diksha

Diti Sharma
Gaurisha Rastogi
Gunkar Singh
Gurdeep Rai

Harmeet Singh

Ishika__
Ishita Singh

Ishmin Sharma

32

Jal veer singh

| 3rd

Semoester
2nd

3rd

16t

151

nd

16t

3rd

3rd

1st

15t

2nd

2nd

1st

2nd

2nd

1st

2nd

2nd

1st

2nd

3rd

2nd

Ist

2nd

1st

Ist
3rd

Id
st

st
2nd

12
] ()/




33 | Jehov Thomas , 2nd [
34 |lJiya Mehta J 3rd |
35 | Kartikey Arora [ 3rd |
Katyayini singh | ;
36 | bhadauria j' 1st :
37 | Khushi Mishra | 1st |
38 | Kriti Singh | 1st f
39 | Kritika Raikwar , 2nd
40 | Kshitij Suri lath |
41 | Lakshita Aswal e ‘ 3rd }
42 | Lovisha Prajapati ;lst B |
43 | Maahin Gupta l Ist i
44| Madhavi Tiwary jnd
45 |Mahak st |
46| MANAV KUMAR 2nd |
47 |ManyaDutt  [Ist |
48 | MedhasSinghal  |2nd |
49 | MOHNEESHSERSIA  |2nd |
50 | Nikhil Mina '3d
51 Nishant ' 2nd J
52 | Niyati Pandey 2nd |
53 | Ojaswani Singh ' 2nd
54 | P Shreepati 2nd
55 | Parth Bansal 1st
56 | Pia Awana 1st
57 | Pragya Saraswat 1st
58 | Preeti Pant 3rd
59 | Priyanshu bharadwaj 2nd
F_GO RIPU DAMAN YADAV 3rd
61 | sahil shukla 3rd
62 | Saksham lal 2nd
63 | Samriddhi Aggarwal 2nd
64 | Saniya Ansari 2nd
65 | Sanskriti Sharma 2nd
66 | Sarvesh Garg 2nd
67 | satvik mandia 3rd




~ 68 |ShervillPoonia st
| 0811 Shresht_h Xa(_iav o |ast
70 |[shshankrai | 2nd
71 Shuhool Fotedar | 1st
72 Shweta kumar | 2nd
'73 Sneha Gaba 1st
74 | Sneha Shokeen  [3rd
75| Tanisha Chauhan 1st
76 | Tanishka Mohan 2nd
77 | Tushar Bhalla 3rd ’
78 | Udit Kumar 2nd l
79 |Uwidain  |and
80 |[Vansh Aggarwal 2nd
81 | Vanshika Chaudhary 2nd l
82 | Ved Mishra 1st I
83 | Vibhanshu Yadav 3rd f
84 | Vinay Shankar 1st ’
85 | Vinayak Nirwan 2nd
86 | Yash Jain 2nd

%/Wz@

Prof Queeny Pradhan

Prof. (Dr.) Lisa P. Lukose

Director, Legal Aid Dean, USLLS

Copy to:
Head, USIT with a request to kindly upload on University website.




