#### LEGAL AID CENTRE, USLLS

#### GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY, DWARKA, DELHI

Dated: 16<sup>th</sup>April, 2024

#### Para Legal Volunteer (PLV) Training from DLSA

The Para Legal Volunteer Training being organised by the Delhi State Legal Services Authority (DLSA) for students of USLLS will take place on 19<sup>th</sup> and 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 in GGSIPU Campus, Dwarka. The participation in the training is compulsory to the students selected for the said training through interview. Successful completion of the training is a pre-request for grant of PLV card.

### <u>Schedule – Day 1 (19.04.2024) (Friday)</u>

Registration (9:30 – 10:15 AM)  I 10:15 – 11:15 AM	SESSION	TIMING	TOPICS	Speaker
AM  Authorities Act, 1987 and activities of DSLSA  Role and Responsibilities of PLVs  Break (11:15 AM – 11:30 AM)   Overview of Matrimonial Laws including Secretary, DSLSA  Sh. Anshul Singhal Secretary, DSLSA  Sh. Anshul Singhal Secretary, DSLSA  Sh. Anshul Singhal Secretary, Shahdara DLSA  Break (1:00 PM – 2:00 PM)  III  O2:00 – 03:30PM  Overview of Criminal Justice System including Bail Rights of Accused and Victims Registration of FIR u/s 154 Cr.P.C and Petition under			Registration (9:30 – 10:15 AM)	- pound.
II			Authorities Act, 1987 and activities of DSLSA  • Role and Responsibilities of	Special Secretary, DSLSA
II			Break (11:15 AM – 11:30 AM)	
O1:00 PM  Including  Section 498A IPC; Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005; Section 125 Cr. P. C  Break (1:00 PM – 2:00 PM)  O2:00 – 03:30PM  Overview of Criminal Justice System including Secretary, Shahdara DLSA  Sh. Anshul Singhal Secretary, Shahdara DLSA  Sh. Mridul Gupta Additional Secretary DSLSA  Rights of Accused and Victims Registration of FIR u/s 154 Cr.P.C and Petition under			( Tito Alli)	
III 02:00 – 03:30PM Overview of Criminal Justice System including  Bail  Rights of Accused and Victims  Registration of FIR u/s 154 Cr.P.C and Petition under			<ul> <li>Including</li> <li>Section 498A IPC;</li> <li>Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005;</li> <li>Section 125 Cr. P. C</li> </ul>	Secretary, Shahdara
System including  Bail  Rights of Accused and Victims  Registration of FIR u/s 154  Cr.P.C and Petition under			Break (1:00 PM – 2:00 PM)	
Break (03:30 - 03:45 PM)	III C	02:00 – 03:30PM	<ul> <li>System including</li> <li>Bail</li> <li>Rights of Accused and Victims</li> <li>Registration of FIR u/s 154 Cr.P.C and Petition under 156(3) Cr.P.C.</li> </ul>	Additional Secretary

Jis-

IV	03:45 - 05:00 PM	Overview of Right to Information Act, 2005	Sh. Lalit Kumar Secretary, East DLSA

# <u>Schedule - Day 2 (20.04.2024) (Saturday)</u>

SESSION	TIMING	TOPICS	
		Attendance (9:30 AM - 10:00 AM)	
. I	10:15 AM – 11:30 AM	<ul> <li>Sexual offences against women under IPC (Rape &amp; Sexual Assault)</li> <li>The Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013</li> </ul>	Ms. Jyoti Maheshwari Secretary, South DLSA
		Break (11:30 AM – 11:45 AM)	
II	11:45 AM – 01:00 PM	Overview of Laws relating to     Protection of Children with     Special emphasis on Cyber     Crimes     Senior Citizens     Transgender     Schedule Castes & Schedule     Tribes	Sh. OmpalShokeen Secretary, South West DLSA
		Break (1:00 PM – 02:00 PM)	
	02:00 PM – 03:15 PM	Schemes of NALSA and DSLSA with special emphasis on  Delhi Victims' Compensation Scheme-2018  Scheme for Empanelment of Para Legal Volunteers and their Deployment in Police Stations in Delhi for cases pertaining to Missing Children and other Offences against Children.	Ms. Abhinav Pandey Secretary, Litigation
		Break (3:15 PM - 03:30 PM)	
	3:30 PM – 5:00 PM	Effective communication & Interpersonal Skills	Sh. Vikas Chandwani Soft Skill Trainer



## List of students selected through interview from USLLS for PLV training

S. No.	Full Name	Semester
1	Abdullah khan	2nd
2	Aditya gupta	3rd
3	Ahmed Talha Khan	1st
4	Akshar Gupta	1st
5	Ananta Chopra	2nd
6	Ananya Saini	1st
7	Anubhav Semwal	3rd
8	Anugrah Mishra	3rd
9	Anuradha Kumari	1st
10	Anusha Meher	1st
11	Arnav Rana	2nd
12	Aryan	2nd
13	Astha Singh	1st
14	Astha Sinha	2nd
15	Aviral Kumar Singh	2nd
16	Ayas Kumar Rungta	1st
17	Bharti Lakra	2nd
18	Bhawna Chauhan	2nd
19	Deeksha saini	1st
20	Deepti Mahtolia	2nd
21	dev solanki	3rd
22	Dhruv Yadav	2nd
23	Diksha	1st
24	Diti Sharma	2nd
25	Gaurisha Rastogi	1st
26	Gunkar Singh	1st
27	Gurdeep Rai	3rd
28	Harmeet Singh	3rd
29	Ishika	1st
30	Ishita Singh	3rd
31	Ishmin Sharma	1st
32	Jai veer singh	2nd



33	Jehov Thomas	2nd
34	Jiya Mehta	3rd
35	Kartikey Arora	3rd
	Katyayini singh	
36	bhadauria	1st
37	Khushi Mishra	1st
38	Kriti Singh	1st
39	Kritika Raikwar	2nd
40	Kshitij Suri	4th
41	Lakshita Aswal	3rd
42	Lovisha Prajapati	1st
42	Maahin Gupta	1st
		2nd
44	Madhavi Tiwary	1st
45	Mahak	2nd
46	MANAV KUMAR	1st
47	Manya Dutt	2nd
48	Medha Singhal	2nd
49	MOHNEESH SERSIA	3rd
50	Nikhil Mina	2nd
51	Nishant Nishant Randov	2nd
52	Niyati Pandey	2nd
53	Ojaswani Singh	2nd
54	P Shreepati Parth Bansal	1st
55	Pia Awana	1st
56 57	Pragya Saraswat	1st
58	Preeti Pant	3rd
59	Priyanshu bharadwaj	2nd
60	RIPU DAMAN YADAV	3rd
61	sahil shukla	3rd
62	Saksham lal	2nd
63	Samriddhi Aggarwal	2nd
64	Saniya Ansari	2nd
65	Sanskriti Sharma	2nd
66	Sarvesh Garg	2nd
67	satvik mandia	3rd



68	Shervill Poonia	1st
69	Shreshth Yadav	1st
70	shshank rai	2nd
71	Shuhool Fotedar	1st
72	Shweta kumar	2nd
73	Sneha Gaba	1st
74	Sneha Shokeen	3rd
75	Tanisha Chauhan	1st
76	Tanishka Mohan	2nd
77	Tushar Bhalla	3rd
78	Udit Kumar	2nd
79	Urvi Jain	2nd
80	Vansh Aggarwal	2nd
81	Vanshika Chaudhary	2nd
82	Ved Mishra	1st
83	Vibhanshu Yadav	3rd
84	Vinay Shankar	1st
85	Vinayak Nirwan	2nd
86	Yash Jain	2nd

Prof. (Dr.) Lisa P. Lukose
Director

Prof Queeny Pradhan

Dean, USLLS

Copy to: Head, USIT with a request to kindly upload on University website.